Notice of Determination	Appendix D
To: ☐ Office of Planning and Research U.S. Mail: Street Address: P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814 ☐ County Clerk County of: Contra Costa Address: 555 Escobar Street Martinez, CA 944553	From: Public Agency: BIMID Address: 3085 Stone Road/PO Box 244 Bethel Island, CA 94511 Contact: Regina Espinoza Phone: (925) 684-2210 Lead Agency (if different from above): Address: Contact: Phone:
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compli Resources Code.	iance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Publi
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearing	nghouse): 2021080523
Project Title: Bethel Island Drainage and Flooding Reme	diation and Mitigation Project
Project Applicant: Bethel Island Municipal Improvement I	District (BIMID)
Project Location (include county): Bethel Island, Contra C	osta County, CA
Project Description:	
The proposed project would conduct maintenance and resystem and secondary pump station including debris and rehabilitation to existing culverts, upgrades to the secondalong the drainage alignment. These actions would allew system that have reduced the capacity of the ditch system. This is to advise that the BIMID [Lead Agency or Ref	I vegetation removal within the ditch, repair and dary pump station, and clearing blocked inlets viate known deficiencies within the drainage m to convey storm water to the pump stations. has approved the above
described project on 10/19/2021 and has made the (date)	ne following determinations regarding the above
described project.	
 The project [will will not] have a significant effect An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for the A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project Mitigation measures [were were not] made a co A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was were A statement of Overriding Considerations [was was Findings [were were not] made pursuant to the particular to the particul	this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. It pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Indition of the approval of the project. It pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Indition of the approval of the project. It project. It provisions of CEQA.
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and response Declaration, is available to the General Public at https://bimid.com/	
Signature (Public Agency):	Title: District Manager

_____ Date Received for filing at OPR: _____

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.